

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18064-18065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in CMWP No. 15936/2008 & CMWP No. 55910/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11117 of 2009
[STATE OF U.P. & ANR. V. VISHWAJEET SINGH & ORS.]
(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
In CC 11117 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

In Slp 18064-65 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
in both matters Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Virkam, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Commn. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, the learned senior counsel accepts notice for the respondents on behalf of Mr. P. Narasimhan, the learned Advocate-on-Record and Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma accepts notice on behalf of the Commission.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

So far as the prayer for interim relief is concerned shall be taken up on the next date of hearing.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER