

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18064-18065/2009

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24904 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Bhartat Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms. Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C)No.18064-18065/2009 have appeared. It is submitted that counter affidavit will be filed within a week. Rejoinder affidavit will be filed within a week thereafter.

In SLP(C)No.24904/2009 respondent No.1 alone has appeared and seeks further time to filed counter affidavit. He may file counter affidavit within a week. Other respondents have not appeared.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per directions of the Hon'ble Court on 18.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar