

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24904/2009

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VISHWAJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared, but no counter affidavit has been filed though sufficient extensions were granted. Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Advocate, had proposed to appear for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, but no vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed so far. Since service of notice is not complete on these Respondents, issue fresh notice by Registered Post AD. List the matter on 13.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS