

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18064-18065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in CMWP No. 15936/2008 & CMWP No. 55910/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24904 of 2009

(With IA Nos. 3-4-appln. for impleadment to implead as party resp. and directions and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. P.Kakara,Adv.
Mr. Eldho Varghese,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikram,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
-2-

Mr. S.R.Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sangita Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER