

Ä
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6727 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWAJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioners is granted a
week's time finally to take fresh steps for service in
respect of respondent nos. 3 nd 4.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER