

ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6727 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWAJEET SINGH & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears to represent the appellants, nor steps have been taken for service on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

However, two weeks' further time is granted to take steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, failing which the effect of non-service on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 be reported to the regular bench which is seized of the matter.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| Court Master |