

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No.3-4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6385-6386 OF 2010

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants/applicants seeks permission to withdraw Interlocutory Application Nos.3-4 in CA Nos.6385-6386 OF 2010. Permission is granted.

The said applications are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master