

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6385-6386/2010

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6727/2010

(With appln.(s) for Office Report for Direction)

Date : 21/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. P.M. Saini, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
For Mr. P. Narasimhan,AOR(NP)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmay B, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.21

18:06:56 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the

2

rival parties, and in the interest of justice, list again on

03.09.2014.

After Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate files the requisite memo of appearance, his name be reflected in the cause list.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar