

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6385-6386/2010

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6727/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report for Direction)

Date : 09/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite the fact, that it is an expedited matter, a request has been made for an adjournment on behalf of the appellants.

We do not propose to decline the request. However, the matter shall not be hereinafter treated as an expedited matter.

List as per roster.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar