

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6385-6386/2010

SANJEEV KUMAR &amp; ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6727/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 33407/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2015 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
In CA 6385-86/2010 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

In other matters Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
& for respondent Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
In CA 6385-86/2010 Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Atif, Adv.  
for Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Not present)

Mrs. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard for some time.

At the request of learned counsel for the rival parties,

and in the interest of justice, list again on 26.11.2015 at serial no.1, subject to over night part heard, if any.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS