

°1
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6385-6386 OF 2010

SANJEEV KUMAR ETC.
... Appellant (s)

Versus

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC. ... Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal No. 6727 of 2010
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
We are in agreement with the view taken in the impugned
judgment. The judgment of the High Court is accordingly
affirmed.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed. No costs.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)
.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
JANUARY 19, 2017.

2
ITEM NO.107 COURT NO.11 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6385-6386/2010
SANJEEV KUMAR ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 6727/2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
impleadment as petitioner and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report
for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 4772/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14646/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14949/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17589/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33407/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 952-956/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)
inCA6385-86/10 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
MS. Anzu K.Varkey, Adv.

CA6727/11 Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
SLP 952-956/11 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
14949/11 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Kukreti, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
CA 6727/10 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Srivandit Misra, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
SLP 952-56/11 Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

4

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
For Intervenors Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
SLP 952-956/11 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeals No. 6385-6386 of 2010 and 6727 of 2010 and
SLP(C) No. 33407 of 2014 :

The civil appeals and special leave petition are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) Nos. 4772 of 2011, 14949 of 2011, 14646 of 2011,
17589 of 2011, 952-956 of 2011 :

De-tagged.

Post on Tuesday i.e. 24.01.2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN)

(VEENA KHERA)

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)